Gascontrol Systems
Siliciumweg 63
3812 SW  Amersfoort
The Netherlands
info@gascontrolsystems.nlE-mail:
Internet:
+31 (0)33 46 55 211

Dimensions and connections of the pressure regulator U33 with wall bracket 717.06870 (as accessorie available)
tecspectroPressure regulator U33
Ordering information: Pressure regulator
0.05 - 5- 50 mbar
0.3 - 30- 300 mbar
0.6 - 200- 600 mbar
1.5 - 400- 1500 mbar
Outlet pressure P2
U33 - - M - NFG0.3
Type of gas
NFG - non flammable gases
FG - flammable gases
O - oxygen2
2
7
0
G
1
/2
"
114
P1-10bar P2- 50mbar
717.06685 2 97
Ø169
85
G
1
/2
"
M - with pressure gauge
0 - without pressure gauge
ca. 92
G 1/2"
relief valve
1/8”-27 NPT
1
0
5
0 - 100 mbar 770.50353
0 - 400 mbar 770.50354
0 - 1 bar 770.50355
0 - 2.5 bar 770.50356
Pressure gauge sealing: 452.08020
Pressure gauge Part numberPressure gauge mmØ 100

40 1½" 117 180 / — 82 22,0 55 1,80 36,5 mm
50 2" 135 180 / — 89 25,0 70 2,90 47,0 mm
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel
Standard design with handle
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff
Standard design with butterfly handle
Acetylen · acetylene
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509A/F-08-G1/4 1,5 11-008-006-001 D32509A/F-08-G1/4-FG 1,5 11-009-006-001
D32509A/F-10-G3/8 1,5 11-008-010-001 D32509A/F-10-G3/8-FG 1,5 11-009-010-001
D32509A/F-15-G1/2 1,5 11-008-015-001 D32509A/F-15-G1/2-FG 1,5 11-009-015-001
D32509A/F-20-G3/4 1,5 11-008-020-001 D32509A/F-20-G3/4-FG 1,5 11-009-020-001
D32509A/F-25-G1 1,5 11-008-025-001 D32509A/F-25-G1-FG 1,5 11-009-025-001
D32509A/F-32-G11/4 1,5 11-008-032-001
 D32509A/F-40-G11/2 1,5 11-008-040-001
D32509A/F-50-G2 1,5 11-008-050-001
Flüssiggas · liquid gas
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509P/F-08-G1/4 40 11-008-006-002 D32509P/F-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-009-006-002
D32509P/F-10-G3/8 40 11-008-010-002 D32509P/F-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-009-010-002
D32509P/F-15-G1/2 40 11-008-015-002 D32509 P/F-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-009-015-002
D32509P/F-20-G3/4 40 11-008-020-002 D32509P/F-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-009-020-002
D32509P/F-25-G1 40 11-008-025-002 D32509P/F-25-G1-FG 40 11-009-025-002
D32509P/F-32-G11/4 40 11-008-032-002
 D32509P/F-40-G11/2 40 11-008-040-002
D32509P/F-50-G2 40 11-008-050-002
PIPING POWER
Messingkugelhahn D./012
brass ball valve D./012
L / 8
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel
Standard design with handle
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff
Standard design with butterfly handle
Brennbare Gase · burnable gases
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509CMY/F-08-G1/4 40 11-008-006-003 D32509CMY/F-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-009-006-003
D32509CMY/F-10-G3/8 40 11-008-010-003 D32509CMY/F-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-009-010-003
D32509CMY/F-15-G1/2 40 11-008-015-003 D32509CMY/F-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-009-015-003
D32509CMY/F-20-G3/4 40 11-008-020-003 D32509CMY/F-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-009-020-003
D32509CMY/F-25-G1 40 11-008-025-003 D32509CMY/F-25-G1-FG 40 11-009-025-003
D32509CMY/F-32-G11/4 40 11-008-032-003
 D32509CMY/F-40-G11/2 40 11-008-040-003
D32509CMY/F-50-G2 40 11-008-050-003
Sauerstoff · oxygen
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509O-08-G1/4 30 11-008-006-007 D32509O-08-G1/4-FG 30 11-009-006-007
D32509O-10-G3/8 30 11-008-010-007 D32509O-10-G3/8-FG 30 11-009-010-007
D32509O-15-G1/2 30 11-008-015-007 D32509O-15-G1/2-FG 30 11-009-015-007
D32509O-20-G3/4 30 11-008-020-007 D32509O-20-G3/4-FG 30 11-009-020-007
D32509O-25-G1 30 11-008-025-007 D32509O-25-G1-FG 30 11-009-025-007
D32509O-32-G11/4 30 11-008-032-007
 D32509O-40-G11/2 30 11-008-040-007
D32509F/CMY-50-G2 30 11-008-050-003
Wasserstoff · hydrogen
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509H-08-G1/4 40 11-008-006-004 D32509H-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-009-006-004
D32509H-10-G3/8 40 11-008-010-004 D32509H-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-009-010-004
D32509H-15-G1/2 40 11-008-015-004 D32509H-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-009-015-004
D32509H-20-G3/4 40 11-008-020-004 D32509H-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-009-020-004
D32509H-25-G1 40 11-008-025-004 D32509H-25-G1-FG 40 11-009-025-004
D32509H-32-G11/4 40 11-008-032-004
 D32509H-40-G11/2 40 11-008-040-004
D32509H-50-G2 40 11-008-050-004
PIPING POWER
Messingkugelhahn D./012
brass ball valve D./012
0 / 8
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel
Standard design with handle
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff
Standard design with butterfly handle
Druckluft · compressed air
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509D/N-08-G1/4 40 11-008-006-008 D32509D/N-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-009-006-008
D32509D/N-10-G3/8 40 11-008-010-008 D32509D/N-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-009-010-008
D32509D/N-15-G1/2 40 11-008-015-008 D32509D/N-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-009-015-008
D32509D/N-20-G3/4 40 11-008-020-008 D32509D/N-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-009-020-008
D32509D/N-25-G1 40 11-008-025-008 D32509D/N-25-G1-FG 40 11-009-025-008
D32509D/N-32-G11/4 40 11-008-032-008
 D32509D/N-40-G11/2 40 11-008-040-008
D32509D/N-50-G2 40 11-008-050-008
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel abschließbar
Standard design with handle lockable
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff abschließbar
Standard design with butterfly handle lockable
Abbildung ggf. abweichend · picture may be different
Acetylen · acetylene
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509A/F-08-G1/4-AS 1,5 11-005-006-001 D32509A/F-08-G1/4-FG 1,5 11-006-006-001
D32509A/F-10-G3/8-AS 1,5 11-005-010-001 D32509A/F-10-G3/8-FG 1,5 11-006-010-001
D32509A/F-15-G1/2-AS 1,5 11-005-015-001 D32509A/F-15-G1/2-FG 1,5 11-006-015-001
D32509A/F-20-G3/4-AS 1,5 11-005-020-001 D32509A/F-20-G3/4-FG 1,5 11-006-020-001
D32509A/F-25-G1-AS 1,5 11-005-025-001
D32509A/F-32-G11/4-AS 1,5 11-005-032-001
D32509A/F-40-G11/2-AS 1,5 11-005-040-001
D32509A/F-50-G2-AS 1,5 11-005-050-001
PIPING POWER
Messingkugelhahn D./012
brass ball valve D./012
R / 8
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel abschließbar
Standard design with handle lockable
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff abschließbar
Standard design with butterfly handle lockable
Flüssiggas · liquid gas
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509P/F-08-G1/4-AS 40 11-005-006-002 D32509P/F-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-006-006-002
D32509P/F-10-G3/8-AS 40 11-005-010-002 D32509P/F-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-006-010-002
D32509P/F-15-G1/2-AS 40 11-005-015-002 D32509P/F-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-006-015-002
D32509P/F-20-G3/4-AS 40 11-005-020-002 D32509P/F-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-006-020-002
D32509P/F-25-G1-AS 40 11-005-025-002
D32509P/F-32-G11/4-AS 40 11-005-032-002
D32509P/F-40-G11/2-AS 40 11-005-040-002
D32509P/F-50-G2-AS 40 11-005-050-002
Brennbare Gase · burnable gases
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509CMY/F-08-G1/4 40 11-005-006-003 D32509CMY/F-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-006-006-003
D32509CMY/F-10-G3/8 40 11-005-010-003 D32509CMY/F-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-006-010-003
D32509CMY/F-15-G1/2 40 11-005-015-003 D32509CMY/F-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-006-015-003
D32509CMY/F-20-G3/4 40 11-005-020-003 D32509CMY/F-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-006-020-003
D32509CMY/F-25-G1 40 11-005-025-003
D32509CMY/F-32-G11/4 40 11-005-032-003
D32509CMY/F-40-G11/2 40 11-005-040-003
D32509CMY/F-50-G2 40 11-005-050-003
Sauerstoff · oxygen
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509O-08-G1/4-AS 30 11-005-006-007 D32509O/F-08-G1/4-FG 30 11-006-006-007
D32509O-10-G3/8-AS 30 11-005-010-007 D32509O/F-10-G3/8-FG 30 11-006-010-007
D32509O-15-G1/2-AS 30 11-005-015-007 D32509O/F-15-G1/2-FG 30 11-006-015-007
D32509O-20-G3/4-AS 30 11-005-020-007 D32509O/F-20-G3/4-FG 30 11-006-020-007
D32509O-25-G1-AS 30 11-005-025-007
D32509O-32-G11/4-AS 30 11-005-032-007
D32509O-40-G11/2-AS 30 11-005-040-007
D32509O-50-G2-AS 30 11-005-050-007
AZ INTEC GmbH
Jagdweg 1
09526 Olbernhau
Germany

brass ball valve D./012
8 / 8
Bestellinformation · order information
Standardausführung mit Handhebel abschließbar
Standard design with handle lockable
Standardausführung mit Flügelgriff abschließbar
Standard design with butterfly handle lockable
Wasserstoff · hydrogen
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509H-08-G1/4 40 11-005-006-004 D32509H/F-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-006-006-004
D32509H-10-G3/8 40 11-005-010-004 D32509H/F-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-006-010-004
D32509H-15-G1/2 40 11-005-015-004 D32509H/F-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-006-015-004
D32509H-20-G3/4 40 11-005-020-004 D32509H/F-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-006-020-004
D32509H-25-G1 40 11-005-025-004
D32509H-32-G11/4 40 11-005-032-004
D32509H-40-G11/2 40 11-005-040-004
D32509H-50-G2 40 11-005-050-004
Druckluft · compressed air
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
Bezeichnung
type
PN
Bestell-Nr.
order-no.
D32509D/N-08-G1/4-AS 40 11-005-006-008 D32509D/N-08-G1/4-FG 40 11-006-006-008
D32509D/N-10-G3/8-AS 40 11-005-010-008 D32509D/N-10-G3/8-FG 40 11-006-010-008
D32509D/N-15-G1/2-AS 40 11-005-015-008 D32509D/N-15-G1/2-FG 40 11-006-015-008
D32509D/N-20-G3/4-AS 40 11-005-020-008 D32509D/N-20-G3/4-FG 40 11-006-020-008
D32509D/N-25-G1-AS 40 11-005-025-008
D32509D/N-32-G11/4-AS 40 11-005-032-008
D32509D/N-40-G11/2-AS 40 11-005-040-008
D32509D/N-50-G2-AS 40 11-005-050-008
M
es
si
ng

uit
in
Ordering example:
CRL 61-40-10
8.2
UV
TSCRN
www.goetze-armaturen.de  |  info@goetze-armaturen.de  |  Phone: +49 (0) 7141 / 488 94 60
Safety valves and fittings for cryogenic applications
→ Series 2480
2480
Safety valves made of
gunmetal, angle-type with
threaded connections
   MATERIALS
Component Material DIN EN ASME
Inlet body Stainless steel 1.4404 316 L
Outlet body Gunmetal / Brass CC499K/CW617N CC499K/CW617N
Internal parts Stainless steel 1.4404 316 L
Spring Stainless steel 1.4310 302
Seal PTFE PTFE PTFE
 AppRovALS
TÜV-Type test approval 2091 D/G, F
EU type examination S/G, L
ASME G, L
CRN G, L
TSG ZF001-2006 D/G (S/G), F (L)
KGS G
TR ZU 032/2013 - TR ZU 010/2011 D/G (S/G), F (L)
Requirements
AD 2000 Data sheet A2
DIN EN ISO 4126-1
DGR 2014/68/EU
DIN EN 13648-1
ASME-Code Sec. VIII Div. 1
TPED 2010/35/EU, ADR/RID 2015
FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
FDA 21 CFR 178.3570
NSF-H1
KGS AA 319
BV
Classification society
Bureau Veritas
American Bureau of Shipping
BV
ABS
Full-lift safety valve for the protection of:
 - Containers and pipelines for the storage and transport of cryogenic
liquified gases such as LIN, LoX, LAr, Co2, LNG.
•	 Tunnel freezer plants
•	 Dry ice blasting plants
•	 Cryogenic plant construction
•	 Liquid nitrogen dosing
•	 Cryogenic milling process
•	 Cryogenic machining
•	 Ground freezing plants
•	 Gases used in medical equipment
•	 plants for cryogenic gases which come into contact with foodstuffs
Safety valves are set and sealed at the factory and are oil- and
grease-free as standard.
 EXAMpLES oF USE
 SUITABLE FoR
Air, gases and vapours
Liquids